

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 929 OF 2024

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 6622 OF 2024

Capital India Home Loans Limited ... Applicant/Decreeholder

Versus

Shrawan Kumar Agarwal and others ... Respondents

.....
Ms. Bijal Gogri instructed by GNP Legal, Advocate for the Applicant.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 10 JUNE 2025

PC. :

1. Await report of service of theailable warrant.
2. It is observed that the Execution Application is still on lodging number.
3. Let office objections be removed and registered number be obtained within a period of two weeks, failing which the Execution Application to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
4. Subject to the above, list on **3rd July 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)