

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.929 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.1176 OF 2025

Capital India Home Loans Limited ...Applicant
V/s.
Shrawan Kumar Agarwal and Others ...Respondents

Ms. Keertana Nair i/b GNP Legal for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 3rd JULY 2025

PC. :

1. Ms. Nair, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that although theailable warrants were issued, however, report is yet awaited since March and that this Court may direct expedition.
2. Registry is directed to request the Commissioner of Police, Mumbai to expedite the report on the execution of theailable warrants.
3. List on 7th August, 2025.

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2025.07.04
20:28:39
+0530

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)