

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 929 OF 2024**

**IN**

**EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1176 OF 2025**

Capital India Home Loans Limited ... Applicant

Versus

Shrawan Kumar Agarwal and others ... Respondents

.....  
Ms. Keertana Nair instructed by GNP Legal, Advocate for the Applicant.  
None for the Respondents.

.....  
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 7 AUGUST 2025

**PC. :**

1. Await report of execution ofailable warrant.
2. List on **25<sup>th</sup> September 2025.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

Digitally signed  
by KANCHAN  
PRASHANT  
DHURI  
Date:  
2025.08.08  
10:51:10  
+0530

KANCHAN  
PRASHANT  
DHURI